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glojo] 2 7]|s
. 8021w BiT|=E ALl Eg|
. 802.1sCHE ALl EB| ZEEES
. RPVST+(Rapid Per Vlan Spanning Tree)
. 4096702 VLAN
. Qin-Q*
. 802.3ad @3 ofa2|AH0|M/LACP
. 25670 ZE/AE
. ARG 5270 OF
. MLAG(Multi-Chassis Link Aggregation) *
. |EEE 802.3ad LACP AtE
. MLAGH 12870 ZE
. 802.1QVLAN/E&HZ
. 8021AB A 20| EIM ZREZS
. 8023x EER HEE*
. He m2Q(9,216HI0|E)
. IGMP vI/A2/v3 AR
. AEHEE~

gl0]0 37|

. UFERE

. EIRE TEE = OSPF, OSPFv3, BGP. MP-BGP, IS-IS, RIPv2
. 512-way ECMP(Equal Cost Multipath Routing) *

. VRF

- BFD(EEe 292 &)

. URPF(Unicast Reverse Path Forwarding)
. VRRP

. VARP(7} ARP)

. PBR(EH 7|8t 2t28)

. eeE

HE|IFHAE
. IGMP v2/v3

. I2EE =2/ HE|FHAE (PIM-SM/PIM-SSM)*

. PIM-BiDir *
. Anycast RP(RFC 4610) *
. MSDP(Multicast Source Discovery Protocol)*

T2 DLEZ Y Z2H|NY 7|

. BO|EIA| 2A7] 2 Micro-burst ZXI(LANZ)
. T 7tsst 27 YEI(CU, Syslog) *
. AE2|YO|HIE(GPB Q1RY) *
. ZTP(Zero Touch Provisioning)
. Ag0EE
- ZE O3 (1670 M4
. SHYE A ZE 0j2E
. SPAN/TAP M:N O Z2|#|0]M
. L2/3/4 ZEE
. AEM(ZZ O[HIE 2t2|) HiE=
. CLUAAEE
. O|HIE OfjL|X
. OHIE DL
. Linux =+
. TCPDump 7|s& Z& S8 izl X /24
. USBOIM & 3 1
. RFC 3176 sFlow

. 22 H H|O[E X E &M SSD
. IEEE 1588 PTP *

7t XA

. VXLAN E2|H 2 2tRE(VRF, MLAG) *
. VM Tracer VMware Sg} *

Hot7|s

. CPP(Control Plane Protection)

. 12,13, 14 EEE M85t Ingress/Egress ACL
. Ingress/Egress ACL 22 & 7}2F
. MAC ACL

. ACLC|Lto| 24

. ACL 7I2F

. Atomic ACL Hitless restart

. DHCP Eafol/Aa%d

- MAC Security *

. TACACS+

. RADIUS
. ARP Eeid 2 £ K|St

QoS(MH|IA EH) 7|s

. EECEH 87Ho| R

. Strict priority queueing

. 802.1p 7|82l 2F H|A|

. DSCP 7|gte] 237 H|A & 2|opd

. Egress shaping / Weighted round robin (WRR)
. Z2|4/MH 01"

. Explicit Congestion Notification (ECN) marking *
. 802.1Qbb PFC(Per-Priority Flow Control) *
. 802.1Qaz ETS(HHEl H& MEl 51=) *

. DCBX(HE[O|EMIE] E2|7 &)~

HES{3A 2t

. CloudVision

. A =835l

. 100/1000 &2 ZE

. RS-2322H & XE
. USBEE

.« SNMP v1,v2,v3

. IPveS St e

. Telnet & SSHv2

. Syslog
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A ESC

. AA”NDE Beacon LED
. AAENZZ

. SHE ELEE

* oIl EOSOIM K| E|X| 45
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e

. L2 SSO(MEN 7|2t AQX|QH) *
. L3 SSO(MEN 7|2t AQIX|QH) *
. SSu ALl

SNMP MIB

- RFC 3635 EtherlLike-MIB
+ RFC 3418 SNMPv2-MIB
+ RFC 2863 IF-MIB

SHAMAM . RFC 2864 IF-INVERTED-STACK-MIB
. Linux £ - RFC 2096 IP-FORWARD-MIB

. Bash Al Oih|A 2 A52IE . RFC 4363 Q-BRIDGE-MIB

. RPM X|2 - RFC 4188 BRIDGE-MIB

- HEEHEEE

- SDN(AZELOY HERZ)
« eAPI
- OpenStack Neutron X| 2

- A|AE!AMEHO CHEH = Ta ) BHA] O | A

=

« RFC 2013 UDP-MIB

« RFC 2012 TCP-MIB

« RFC 2011 IP-MIB

« RFC 2790 HOST-RESOURCES-MIB
« RFC 3636 MAU-MIB

+ Python - RMON-MIB

« Chef - RMON2-MIB

+ Puppet « HC-RMON-MIB

o C++ + LLDP-MIB

.+ eAPl + LLDP-EXT-DOT1-MIB

i

. OpenStack Neutron Z2{7191 X[
- U|O|E[E KVM/QEMU K| &

NECEE T

- 9216HI0|E ME 2| x|

. ZEChgUo| M2 7

. 1,152709] LAG(Link Aggregation Group)
- LAGY 32719 ZE

+ LLDP-EXT-DOT3-MIB

« ENTITY-MIB

« ENTITY-SENSOR-MIB

« ENTITY-STATE-MIB

+ ARISTA-ACL-MIB

+ ARISTA-QUEUE-MIB

« RFC 4273 BGP4-MIB

« RFC 4750 OSPF-MIB

+ ARISTA-CONFIG-MAN-MIB

. 7 EY FY - ARISTA-REDUNDANCY-MIB
. BA A EY . RFC 2787 VRRPV2MIB
. WFQ, CIR* ETS*, 17X M2 - MSDP-MIB
- PIM-MIB
X XA - IGMP-MIB

4T T

- . IPMROUTE-STD-MIB
. 8021D E2[H Y AL E2|

- SNMP Q1= Zhol E34

- 802.1p QOS/COS - DOM(CIX|E &fst 2LIE{R])0)| CHBH ENTITY-SENSOR-MIB X2
» 802 TQVLANEiZ . ALSRF R4 THSEH2HES OID

. 8021w BiI|= AT{d Eg|

- 80215 LIS Amfd E2| Z2ES R|@IE|= £ A MBS EOS Z2|A HEES EEsHAA|Q.

. 802 1AB™H IO M T2 ES
. 802.3ad @3 O3 2|AH|0|M/LACP
. 82X ERRVEE
. 802.3ab T000BASE-T
. 8023z 7[7H|E o|ul
. 802.3ae 107|7H|E o4l
. 802.3by 257|7HH|E Ol
. 802.3ba 407|7tH|E O|H4ll
. 802.3ba 1007|7H|E 0|4l
. 802.3bs 400 ¥ 2007|7H|E 0|4l
. O 2E MR A0|ES Safl 802.3cm 4007 |7HHIE
. RFC 2460 QIE{El Z2EZ M 6(IPve) A
. IPv6(IP HHH 6)0]| CHEH RFC 2461 Q1T L& Q1A (Neighbor
Discovery)
. RFC 2462 IPv6 AHIO|EZA O{ERA XtE Fd
. IPv6RIEH T2 EZ HH 6) AFLS 25t
RFC 2463 ICMPV6(QIE{HIl HEE HIA[X| Z2EE)
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MA| DCS-7512N
#EHHLO|X &2 2
2RI FIE &2 12
e BE &% 6
MY B2 Tx| &% 12

_ 80.1x44.1x 84.8cm
E2|& HZ(HxWxD) (31.5%x17.3x334"

ZET 18

S (AAlEh 84kg(1851bs)

= [esbs[PNES=) 300 kg(661 1bs)

Z|cf 10G RAEE HEE 230474
Z|CH 256G AT TLE 23047Y
£\ 406 R EE ILE 4327Y
Z|cl 50G RIFE ZE 230474
Z|th 100G ™ TLE 43271
Z|CH 400G BN ZE 28871
X|CH X 2|2H/PPS 230Tbps /48 Bpps
E|CH AH| M tbd

*EOS Scale X[ CHANOl HE||0[F0IR0AN 2E ZEZ E|CY

jEE| s DCS-7512R3-FM
2|CEA| o=l s AMst
A(0) 25 x21 % 1025)
2 122 kg(26.75 Ibs)
SEEHIE 0

MAI X2 DCS-7512N

* MYXOl M2 AH|E2 FH 2271 25°Co Xo|M 2= ZEN| 50% &
E M MX|0fl= 7500N AHA|7F ZEEILIC

H

o]
—_

DCS-7508N

57.8x44.1 x 79.5cm
(22.75x 17.3 x31.3")

13
43.1kg(95lbs)
182 kg(400 Ibs)
ZE 153674
ZE 15367Y
ZE 2887
ZE 153671
ZE 2887
TLE 19271
153Tbps / 32 Bpps

tbd

DCS-7508R3-FM

T AP O] A
OO 1L—- O

or

st

6.4 x 356 x26cm
(25x14x10.25"

6.0 kg(13.25 Ibs)

@)

DCS-7508N

DCS-7504N

2

31.2x44.1 x79.5cm
(12.25x17.3%x31.3"

7
34.7kg(76.51bs)
101kg(2221bs)
ZE 7687
ZLE 76871
E 1447H
ZE 7687H
TE 14494
ZE 967
76.8Tbps / 16 Bpps

tbd

DCS-7504R3-FM

TAFEO| A
OO 1L- O

or

X st

6.4 x21.6x26cm
(2.5x85x%x10.25"

34 kg(7.5 Ibs)

0

DCS-7504N
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7500R3 Al2|= 7500R3-24P 7500R3-24D 7500R3-36CQ 7500R3K-36CQ
ZE 24 OSFP 24 QSFP-DD 36 QSFP100 36 QSFP100
z|th 10G 192 192 9% 9%

Z|CH 25G 192 192 9% 9

Z|CH 40G — — 36 36

Z|cH 50G 192 192 72 72

Z|tH 100G % 9% 36 36

Z|CH 400G 24 24 — —

sFlow 7}t @) o) O 0

ZE HH 16GB 16GB 8GB 8GB

24 8.6kg(19 Ibs) 9.1 kg(20 Ibs) 8.1 kg(17.75 Ibs) 8.1 kg(17.75 Ibs)
T4 (WxHxD) 445x45x584cm(17.5"x 1.75"%x 23")

MAL X2 DCS-7512N, DCS-7508N, DCS-7504N

* EOS Scale X @ CiatQl E2i|0|20tR0M 2= ZE 2 Z|TH

2tel FtE 2| AaA 1 7500R3 Al2|= 7500R3K Al2|=

=24 - T L3 oE el L3 L2
MAC F=4 448K 128K 736K 160K 1.4M
IPv4 SAE BIQE 896K 256K 1.4M 320K 2.8M
IPv6 RLIFHAE SAE BIQE 224K 64K 368K 80K 736K
IPv4 RLIZHAE LPM 2IRE 704K 13M 12M 2.5M 128K
IPv6 RLIZHAE LPM 2IRE 235K 440K 411K 821K 42K
HE|FHAE BIRE 448K 128K 736K 160K 1.4M
ACL &S 24K 24K 24K 24K 24K

1. YR YR IR LA0 o|ESH= H[C] gt

* YOl M AH|E2 FH 27} 25°C2 R0|IM 2E ZEO| 50% £35S Xt HEHZ SYASLICL



ARISTA 7500R3 A|2]= | 2}91 712 7|2 Ape

AMHIO|X 2 E DCS-7500-SUP2 M2 ZZ EX| PWR-3KT-AC-RED PWR-3K-DC-RED
T2 A 1. 9Ghz, TIE| 301, x86, 64H|E olgd 5|2 (Zof) 200-240V, 16A(20A UL) -48-60V DC, 80A
NES=T[=Fl 3968 2 Fut 50-60Hz, That DC
=3 Hel 3000W 3000W
EofA| AEE|X| HIZ22 4GB
ol2q 7{ulE IEC 60320 C20 AWG #4-#3
RS-232 RH ZE 1(RJ-45)
284 96% E|EtE 09
e ZE -
100/1000 22| 2R)-45) 27|(WxHxD) 7.0% 105 x 29.6cm
24 2.49kg(5.51bs)
SSD AEZ|X| 120GB &M
Al X DCS-7512N, DCS-7508N, DCS-7504N
216 x 44 x 584cm
E2|X 72 (WxHxD) (8.5"x 1.75"x 23")
ZEE =
24 2.4kg(51bs) i
~ _ FCC, EN55022, EN61000-3-2, EN61000-3-3 EE=
HHQl(Z(oH) M= * 8OW(120W) EMC EN61000-3-11, EN61000-3-12(3l1Ef5H= ZA<Q)
DCS-7512N, DCS-7508N
MAI X DCS-7504N e EN55024
EN300 386
b UL/CSA 60950-1, EN 60950-1, IEC 60950-1
= == X(RE 27t X0 =Lt
BIHEM CBFE(ZE =7HXI0IE 23
7 S0|(NRTL)
AE 2 0~40°C(32~104°F) &1 2 oI3HEY)
BSMI(CHEH
BEer -40~70°C(-40~158°F) ol= CTick @~ Exf|22|oh)
=< CCC (PRO)
ACH & 900 MSIP(EH)
st = >90% EAC(EHN| S)
VCCIYE)
eXn]= 0-3,000m(0-10,000ft) =

2006/95/EC MRt X|A| AFES
FE g XA 2004/108/EC EMC X|A| AFgt
Atet 2011/65/EU RoHS X|A| Af&t

2012/19/EU WEEE X|A| AFgt
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X AE|= &st 7
QIE{HO|A RY
400GBASE-CR8
400GBASE-AOC
400GBASE-SR8
400GBASE-DR4
400GBASE-FR4
400GBASE-2FR4
400GBASE-LR4
200GBASE-CR
100GBASE-CR

QlE{m0] A 23
400GBASE-CR8

400GBASE-AOC
400GBASE-SR8
400GBASE-DR4
400GBASE-FR4
400GBASE-2FR4
400GBASE-LR4
200GBASE-CR

100GBASE-CR

|h
o

A0S
OSFP ZE
OSFP ~ OSFP: 0.5m-3m
OSFP ~ OSFP: 3m-30m
100m
500m
2km
2km
10km
OSFP ~ 2xQSFP: 1m-3m Z0|
OSFP ~ 4xQSFP: Tm-3m Zi0]
QSFP-DD ZE
QSFP-DD ~ QSFP-DD: 0.5m-2.5m
QSFP-DD ~ QSFP-DD: 3m-30m
100m
500m
2km
2km
10km
QSFP-DD ~ 2xQSFP: 1m-2.5m Z0|

QSFP-DD ~ 4xQSFP: Tm-2.5m Z0|

QIE{ 0|~ R
100GBASE-SR4
100GBASE-SWDM4

100GBASE-SRBD
70m OM3 / 100m OM4 0%
MMF

100GBASE-PSM4
100GBASE-LR4
100GBASE-LRL4
100GBASE-CWDM4
100GBASE-ERL4
100GBASE-AOC
100GBASE-CR4

25GBASE-CR

40GBASE-CR4
40GBASE-AOC
40GBASE-UNIV
40GBASE-SRBD
40GBASE-SR4
40GBASE-XSR4
40GBASE-PLRL4
40GBASE-PLR4
40GBASE-LRL4
40GBASE-LR4

40GBASE-ER4

100G QSFP ZE
70m OM3/100m OM4 & MMF

70m OM3/100m OM4 & MMF

70m OM3 / 100m OM4 0% MMF

500m HE SMF
10km SM 0|&
2km SM O|&
2km SM 0|
40km SM 0|&
1m~30m
QSFP ~ QSFP: Tm-5m

QSFP ~ SFP25: Tm-3m Z0|

QSFP+ ZE
QSFP+ ~ QSFP+: 0.5m-5m
3m-100m
150m(OM3)/150m(OM4), 500m(SM)
100mM(OM3)/150m(OM4)
100mM(OM3)/150m(OM4)
300m (OM3) / 400m (OM4)
Tkm(Tkm 4x10G LR/LRL)
10km(10km 4x10G LR/LRL)
Tkm
10km

40km
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7500R3 AE|= | FE B

HNEHS
DCS-7512R3-BND
DCS-7508R3-BND
DCS-7504R3-BND
DCS-7512R3-BND-D
DCS-7508R3-BND-D
DCS-7504R3-BND-D
DCS-7512R3-BND-DC
DCS-7508R3-BND-DC
DCS-7504R3-BND-DC
DCS-7512R3-BND-DC-D
DCS-7508R3-BND-DC-D
DCS-7504R3-BND-DC-D
DCS-7500-SUP2
DCS-7500-SUP2-D
DCS-7500R3-24P-LC
DCS-7500R3-24D-LC
DCS-7500R3-36CQ-LC
DCS-7500R3K-36CQ-LC

U EEH o &

DCS-7512N-CH
DCS-7508N-CH
DCS-7504N-CH
DCS-7512R3-FM
DCS-7508R3-FM

DCS-7504R3-FM

HZE LY
Arista 7512R AHA| 15,7512
Arista 7508R AHA| 15, 7508N MA[, 6x3kW PS, 6xFM-R, 1xSup2 Z&}
Arista 7504R MA| HE
Arista 7512R MA| 1. 7512N MA|, 8x3kW PS, 6xFM-R, 1xSup2-D &
Arista 7508R AHA| 1S 7508N MJA|, 6x3kW PS, 6XFM-R, 1xSup2-D E
Arista 7504R AA| 1S 7504N MA|, 4x3kW PS, 6xFM-R, 1xSup2-D Z
Arista 7512R DC MA| 15 7512N AHA], 8xDC PS, 6 FM-R, 1xSup2
Arista 7508R DC MA| HE. 7508N AfA], 6xDC PS, 6 FM-R, 1xSup2
Arista 7504R DC MA| HE
Arista 7512R DC MA| 15, 7512N AHAL, 8xDC PS, 6 FM-R, 1xSup2-D &
Arista 7508R DC MA| #15. 7508N AHA[, 6xDC PS, 6 FM-R, 1xSup2-D =
Arista 7504R DC MA| 15, 7504N AHAL, 4xDC PS, 6 FM-R, 1xSup2-D =
7500 Al2| =& #IH}0|X-2 = (0fH])

7500 Al2| =& #I{HI0| -2 B&, SSD ZeH(OfH])

7500R3 A|2|= 24 E 400GbE OSFP 2t0[0f AL|E 29l 7t=
7500R3 A|2|= 243 E 400GbE QSFP-DD 210|0 AL|E 201 FtE
7500R3 A|2|= 362 E 100GbE QSFP100 2+0[0f AL|E 2f0l 7=

7500R3 Al2|= 362 E 100GbE QSFP100, 2

Arista 7512N MA|, f+THHIO| X &2
Arista 7508N AfA|, +I{HIO| X &5

Arista 7504N MA|, f+IHHIO| X &2

2N MA|, 8x3kW PS, 6xFM-R, 1xSup2 Z&}

. 7504N MA[, 4x3kW PS, 6xFM-R, 1xSup2 =&

EZSH
A

|:|0|I

ZsH
Ty

.7504N MAl, 4xDC PS, 6 FM-R, 1xSup2 Z &

Bl2E, 2/0[0] AT|E Bfol 7t
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=
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e
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e
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512N MA|E 7500R3 AlE2|= HE2|(SEHd H) ZE@ER £2 1~60] 2Q)

7508N MA|2 7500R3 Al2| = TEZ|(ESHE o) DE@{EE! £2 1

7504N MA|2 7500R3 Al2|= TEE|(ESHY o) DE@{EE! £2 1

ek
- Arista 7500N 2| X|= 470, 67H 87 EE= 127H2] C19-C20 MM (2m) ot & HSELICt 7 |Ef M2
- WSS HUEZ RV AR ZE SHO|M Hl SHOZ MEe|= Z4S o|0l§tL|Ct
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ARISTA 7500R3 Al2|= | T2 HE

M RZ o &

LIC-MOD-1-E Arista RES AL|R| - 47 £R(OSPF, BGP, ISIS, PIM)E 15 AZEQ|0f 2to[dA

LIC-MOD-2-E Arista &S ARIX| - 870 £R(OSPF, BGP, ISIS, PIM)E 12 ATE|0f 2t0[MA

LIC-MOD-3-E Arista ZE3 AQ|X| - 1270 £ (OSPF, BGP, 1SIS, PIM)& 113 AZE|0f 2fo|MA

LIC-MOD-1-V Arista RES AQ|R| - 47 ER(VM Tracer & VXLAN)E 7+Ast 2o M A

LIC-MOD-2-V Arista ZE ALX| - 871 £R(VM Tracer H VXLAN)E 7H&45t 210 A

LIC-MOD-3-V Arista PES AQ|X| - 1270 £R(VM Tracer 2 VXLAN)E 71Aks} 2o A

LIC-MOD-1-V2 Arista BEA ARIX|E EOS &, EoF H TE S8 2l0|MA -7 &R

LIC-MOD-2-V2 Arista ZE4 AQIX|E EOS &%, Hot 3 IEL] S8 2f0|MA - 87 &

LIC-MOD-3-V2 Arista ZEA| AQ|X|8 EOS &%, 2ot Y ME L £§ 2to|MA - 1274 &2

LIC-MOD-1-Z Arista BEY AQIX| - 470 £2(ZTP, LANZ, API, TapAgg)& ZLIE{R & Z2H|Xd 2fo|MA

LIC-MOD-2-Z Arista PEY AQ|X| - 870 ER(ZTP, LANZ, API, TapAgg)& RLIEZ 2 TZ2H|Nd 2to[MA

LIC-MOD-3-Z Arista BEY AQIX| - 127} £R(ZTP, LANZ, AP, TapAgg) 2 2LIE{Z! & T2H|X ' 2fo[MA

LIC-MOD-1-FLX Arista 458 RE £8 £ FLX 2to|MA - Z|ch oM 2tREQ| Z 2tREl, >24K ACL, EVPN, VXLAN, SR, Adv MPLS-LER/LSR(TE & &
I/EHS 1S

LIC-MOD-2-FLX Arista &% 2E £8 £ FLX 2to|MA - Z|ch oM 2tREQ| Z 2tREl, >24K ACL, EVPN, VXLAN, SR, Adv MPLS-LER/LSR(TE & 2
I/EHS 7S

LIC-MOD.3-FLX /;rza 51 ij ;@)g FLX 2Ho|MA - [T oM 2IRE Q| Z 2FRE!, >24K ACL, EVPN, VXLAN, SR, Adv MPLS-LER/LSR(TE & &

LIC-MOD-1-FLX-L Arista 4-%% PEE FLX-Lite 2t0]MA - Z|C 256K BFRE, EVPN, VXLAN, SR, 72 MPLS LSRVHX| 2 2t 28(TE &= &
I/LEHS TSRS

LIC-MOD-2-FLYXL Arista 8%% PES FLX-Lite 2t0| M A - Z|CH 256K 2FRE, EVPN, VXLAN, SR, 72 MPLS LSR7HX| 2t 2t LE(TE & &
A/LEEHS 7|591)
Arista 1285 BEE FLX-Lite 2t0[MA - Z|CH 256K 2HRE, EVPN, VXLAN, SR, 7|2 MPLS LSR7FA| 2t 2tEl(TE £ &

LIC-MOD-3-FLX-L

PWR-3KT-AC-RED

PWR-3K-DC-RED

DCS-7300-PCVR

DCS-7500-SCVR

DCS-7500-LCVR

KIT-7512

KIT-7508

KIT-7504

CAB-C19-C20

CAB-C19-L6-20

7300 2! 7500N A|2| =L 0f|H| 3kw E|EHE AC T 33 &X|(7HY SHE)

7300 & 7500N A|2|=& Of|H] 3kw DC T S ZX|(ZHH SHE)
7300 3 7500N M@l S5 &X| £28 23 7

7500 #+IHHIO|N &%
7500 2tel 7t=
Arista 7512N& Of[H| HMMZ| 7|E. 8xC19-C20 T, 2 & 4
Arista 7508 % 7508N2 Of[H| M| ME| 7| E. 4xC19-C20 FM, 2 & 4 TAE F=t 2|7l 25t
Arista 7504 & 7504N-E Of[H| HAMIME| 7|E. 4xC19-C20 TM, 2 & 4 ZAE A=} Hafjz] st
M, C19 ~ C202m)

™M C19 ~ L6-20(2.5m)
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http://www.arista.com/en/service

2A} X2 il

5453 Great America Parkway support@arista.com sales@arista.com
Santa Clara, California 95054 408-547-5502 408-547-5501
408-547-5500 866-476-0000 866-497-0000
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